

Caroline Thomas Jacobs, Director

Date: July 28, 2023

To: "Compliance Guidelines" Stakeholders

Subject: Postponement of the July 31, 2023 Public Adoption Meeting for the 2023

Compliance Guidelines for Electrical Corporations

Dear Stakeholders,

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) is postponing the public adoption meeting previously scheduled for July 31, 2023. On June 20, 2023, Energy Safety published Draft 2023 Compliance Guidelines. Energy Safety took public comment on that draft. As a result of those comments, Energy Safety will soon issue revised Draft Compliance Guidelines for additional public comment. A new adoption meeting date is forthcoming.

Sincerely,

Suzie Rose

Acting Program Manager | Compliance Assurance Division

Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety

¹ https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=54378&shareable=true

² https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=54153&shareable=true